MASTER PORTABLE HEATER MODELS B140 & B140D

Spec. No. 2968G02 & 3059GO01 Spec. No. 2968G03 & 3059G02
,Form No. 26933 (10/70) WHEELS, HANDLES, MARKINGS
Index Part Part Namé¢ or Raf
No. Himber Description Notes Quan.
1 M14243A Handle Rear & 1
Figure 13. - M14243-2 Handle, Rear + L
2 M142446A Handle, Fromt & 1
Portable Heater, - H146264-2 Handle, Fromt + 1
: 3 Mi2831A Frame, Wheel Support & 1
EXPlOdEd View - #12831-2 Frame, Wheel Support + 1
[ M12345-34  Screw 8
5 NTC-3C Nut, Torque Lock Ho.
10=-24 8
[ M16802 Hub Cap 2
7 M16741-15 Ring, Retaining 2
a We-3C Washer, Flat 1/2 imch 2
9 M19235 wWheel 2
10 M16801-2 Axle 1
& Standard Models Oumly.
+ Daluxe Models Ouly.
STANDARD SCREWS
Part
Number parct Name or Descriprion
FHPF3-7C screw, Fillister hdé, No. 10-32 x
1/8 in.
HC4-10C Screw, Hex hd., machine, 1/4-20 x
i-1/4 in.
M11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping nex hd., No.
10-12-1/2 in., Type "A"
M11084-29 Screw, Self-tapping,nex hd.,No,l0-
12 x 3/4 tn., Type "A"
M12345-31 Screw, Oval hd,,machine, No. 10-24
x 1-1/64 ta.
MI2345-3%4 Screw, Oval hd., machine, No. 10-24
x 2 in.
1266131 Screw, Hex nd., No. 10-32 x 1 in.
M12661-34 Screw, Hex hd., Mo. 10-32 x L-1/2
in.
M158213-26 Screw, Self-tapping, hex hd., Yo,
16-12 x 3/8 ta., Type "B"
STANDARD
Figure 9. Standazrd

and Deluxe Wiring

WHITE .
\\\Mmm Diagrams
- BLUE
S

BURNER
HEAD

CAPACITOR
\ l _
\ FLACK | __1===wIRE NUTS
INTERNAL
GROUND
THERMOSTAT
wHITE
GREEN "
BLACK WIRE NOT

DELUXE

Figure 17, Handles, Wheels. Markings

CIRCULT
BREAKER

| +—
LW TE Re Nuj
ARITE

_[\v
i PG_@____;;. [wmi NUT
— 3 3LACK i

8L AaCK




MASTER PORTABLE HEATER MODELS B140 and B140D

Spec. No. 2968C02 & 3059601 Spec. No. 2968G03 & 3059602
Torm No. 2693 (10/70)

Index Part Part Name or Ref, Index Part Part Name oOT Ref,

No. Number Description Notes Quan. No. Number Description Notes Quan.
1 M17015GlA Shell Assy, Upper < 1 20 15809 Plug Button (for i/2" 1
2 M16679 Deflector, Heat 1 dia. hole)

3 V16887G5 Combustion Chamber 1 21 Not Used
- M11084-27 Screw (Combuscion 22 M12650-1  Capacitor B
Chamber attaching, 23 M12651 Clamp, Tinnerman
front) 3 2 (Capacitor Mounting 1
- M11i084-29 Screw (Combustion - M11086-27  Screw {Capacitor Clamp
Chamber attaching, - to Motor Support
rear) %3 2 Brackert) “S 1
4 415995 Plug Button {Rear head 24 ML664S Bracket, Motor Suppert 1
of combustion - ML1084-27  Screw (Motor Support
chamber) & L Bracket to Lower
44 M16656GL  Cell and Bushing Assy. *+ 1 Shell and Fuel Tank) %3 6
4B Mle680 Bracker, Photo Cell + 1 235 1000577 Grommet (Motor and
3 Ref. Surner Head Assembly Capacitor Leads
(See Figure 14} 1 thru Motor Support

- M11084+27 Screw (Burner Head Bracket) 2
to Combustion - M15823-26 Screw (Service Cord
Chamber WS 3 grounding to Motor

SA M1l9488 Limicer, Air 1 Support Bracket) %S i

S M16804 Air Line 3 1 26 L6697 Transformer, 3000~
7 M16871 Strap, Retainet 1 Volt e i
- M110864-27 Screw (Retaimer Strap - M11086+27  Screw (Transformer

to Lower Shell) 5 2 to Motor Support

8 M17058 Fan, 16° Pitch . 1 3racket) L] 2

- SF4=-2-1/2K Setscrew, Soc. hd., 27 M11954 Bushing, Strain Relief
cup pt, L/4-28 ’ (Service Cord to
(Fan to Moter Shait) 2 Lower 3hell) 1

9 Ref. Motor Package Assembly 28 MLO813G33 Service (Extemsion)

(See Figure 135) 3 1 Cord 1

10 M16661 Clamp, Motor 4 29 M139462-2 Conngctor (Wire Xut) 3& i
11 Not Used - M13942-2 Connector (Wire Nur) 3+ 4
12 HC4=10C Screw (Motor Clamps) EE 2 M13942-4 Connector (Wire Nuct)

13 WLM=4 Lockwasher, 1/4 in. apptox. 7/8 in,
(Motor Clamps) 3 2 Long 5 2

14 NPC-4C Nut, Hex, 1/4-20 - "199006 ssy. (to Capa-

(Motor Clamps) 2 O '3 1
15 168104 Shell, Lower ¢ 1 uel .ank #e 1
16 M11084-27 Screw (Upper Shell 31 HlSOSl Cap, Fuel Tank # 1
te Lower Shell) (] 3 J1A M18053 Screen, Fillar Neck # 1
17 M11271-% Nut, Tianerman 32 M10990-3 Bushing, Rubber
(Cpper Shell to (Fuel FTilter into
Lower Shell) s 3 Tuel Tank) 1
18 V128284 3racket, Shell Support 1 33 M2L04D Plug, Pipe, /4 inm,,
- M11084-27 3crew {Support 3racket Hex hd. (Fuel Tank
to Lower Shell and Drain} z
Tuel Tank) *§ 6 34 Ref. Thermostat Assv.
- M11084-29 Screw (Lower 3hell to (See Tizure 19) i
Support 3rtacket) RE] 2 - H10908 -1 Screw (Thermostat
19 1000575 Grommet (Ignizion ra 3racker) 3
Cable thru Lower 15 4158144 dracket, Thermostat N
Shell, Thermeostat - Miagi-31 jcrew {Thermostat
feads thru Lower Sracket to Lower
Shell) & 3 Saell} N
19 1000575  Grommec (Cables and . - 412230~ Yut, Tiamerman, Yo.
Laads czhru lower -4 {Thermostat
shell) + 3 3racker ro Lower Zpell) 2
¥18598G1 Relay and 3racket Assy & 1 ¥4 M14360 , Circuir 3reaker - L
36 “12482-9 . Relay, 3tarcing 5 1 3 M16451GL . 3racket Assy,
wL2-2C . 3crew (Relay o Relay Contral * i
3rackec) 5 2 M11084=27 Screw {Relay Mounting
wLI=2 . Lockwasber *& 2 3racket to Lower
37 M11952 . Bracket, Mounting & 1 Shell) *$ 3
M16832G4 Relay and 3racket iAssy * 1 3T2-2AC Screw (Grouading) * 2
38 ML 2462-4 . Relay, Scarting + 1 M9900G62 Wite Assy, 3 L
39 RC2-2C . Screw {Relay to M18615G1 Jiting Harness
%elay Bracker) ¥ 2 Assy. - L
40 ¥14378G1 . Relay Assemwbly - 1 4109081 Screw {phococell
41 M12461-2 ., ., Screw (Ralay to brackec) + 2
welay 3rackec) fond 1
#  laplace fual taok No. 4156806GlL and Cap Yo. M3353 as a sec,
* See Listing of Standard Hardware, 2age 23, for descripriom.
4 Specify color whenm otdering painted parts.
+ Deluxe Modals Omly.
& Standard Models Culy.
3 Parts recommended for notmal replacemenc by ocower or user,
5  Standard Hardware -procurable locally in most areas.



MASTER PORTABLE HEATER MODELS B140 & B140D

Spec. No. 2968G02 & 3059G01 Spec., No. 2968G03 & 3059G02
Form No. 2693 (10/70)
MOTOR PACKAGE ASSEMBLY
ladex Part 7art Name or Raf. Index Part 2art Ngme or Ref.
Yo, Nusber bescripcion Notes Quan. No. Yumber Descripticn Notes Quan,
- M16805G1 Motor Package Asgembly 10 MB64a3=] . . 3lade 4
(See Figure 13, i1 M13635-3 . . 3Recor 1
Index No. 3} F+ 1 12 M14356 . . Spriag 1
- M17875G1  Motor Package Assembly 13 M86465-1 . . Pamp 3ody 1
(See Tigure 11}, 14 FHPFI-7C . . Screw (Pump
Index No. %) 2 1 3ody o
- M16675G2 . Pump and Filger Yocot) 3 2
Parcs Dackage 1 15 M5976 . . Counector,Male L
1 Y1545 . . £Ead Cover, filcer 1 16 M10837 . . Pipe Plug,Hex hd. )3
2 M12461=31 . , Screw {(Filitar Ind 17 109921 . . Screw, Prassure
Cover 20 hmp Ad jusatment 1
Znd Covar) -3 4 18 M10993-1 . . Spring, Compression
3 WLI-1 . . Lockwasher, (Pressure Relief) 1
Incarnal, Yo, 19 MB8940 . 3all, 1/46 in.dia. L
10 3 4 20 M178l6 . Mator 1
4 M12179 ., . Intake Adr Filcer 2 1 - M16675G2 Xit, Pump and Filter 1
H M12264G1L ., . OQucput Filter - M20711-1 Kit, Motar Replacemacnt
Asay a 1 (Raplaces Yocor Figure 15. Motor
6 M11637 . . F{lter, Lint 2 1 Motor M12811) 1
7 ¥12233 . . fad Cover, . M0T25-l.  Kit, Motor Packege Package Assembly
Pump {Pozt R Replacenent (Raplaces T
Plats) i M12864Gl and M16674G1)
9 M12661-34 ., . Serav {(Znd Cover -
te Mazor) *3 &
9 WLI-3 + « Lockupsher,
Internal,
Nac 10 H 6

* Ses Listing of Standard Serews, Page 23, for description.

@ Parts recommended for normal replacement by ovner or uset,

3 Standard Hardwara-procurable locally in noer zreas,

++$uperseded by Motor Package Assy., Part No. M17875Gl.
Order Replacement Xit No. ¥20725-1,

BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY

0

Figure 14.
Head Assembly

Burner

Index Part Part Name or Ref.
No. Number Description Notes Quan.
- M16803G3 Burner Head Agsembly
(Ses Fig. 13, Index No. 5) @ 1 A

1 M16789G3 . Filter Assy, Fuel @ 1 5 /0
1A M16790-3 . Fllter Tube ¢¢@ 63} 7 /%
1B M19630 . Filtar, Fuel £¢@ ) i\m ¢ //%
2 M13848 . Nut, Flare 1 ’
3 M16741-18 . Ring, Retaining 1
- M16787G3 . Nozzle Adapter Assy L ﬁ
4 M16791 . Connector, Male 1 ?
5 M5976 . Connector, Male i ‘
[ MB8882 . . Sleeve, Nozzle Seal 1
7 MLO655-1 . . Washer, Nozzle Seal 2 O
8 ML0809-1 . Spriog, Nozzle Seal 1
3 M18022 . Nozzle, Aspirating, 1.0 gph 1
10 M16535 . . Adapter, Nozzle 1
11 M16895GL . Spark Plug Assy @ 3

{Not available separately) 1
13 M18023 . Body, Burner Head 1

@ Parts recommended for uormal replacement by owner or user
¢¢ Set of parts supersedes M16789G),

THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY

Index Part Part Name or Ref
No. Number Descripticn Notes Quan.
- MP7073 Thermostat Assy. + 1
1 MI6143 Thermastat Assy.
(See Figure 13,
Index No, 34) & 1
2 MI6152 . .+ Xaob, Thermostat L
3 MEGLSA « .« Spring, Ther-
nescat Knob 1
4 ME1954 . .+ Bushing, Strafa
Relief 1

874

+

Deluxe Models Omly.
& Standard Models Only.

Figure 16.

Thermostat Assembly



